### 507996110 07/06/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8043250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUBURBAN MANUFACTURING, INC.	07/06/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUBURBAN MANUFACTURING, LLC	
Street Address:	10531 DALTON AVENUE NE	
City:	MONTICELLO	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55362	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8127405
Patent Number:	8691036

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)558-7790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-558-0200

Email: emarty@zarleylaw.com
Correspondent Name: ZARLEY LAW FIRM, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 400 LOCUST STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 2: CAPITAL SQUARE

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P06624US1/P06624US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. ZARLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Zarley/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507996110 REEL: 064171 FRAME: 0711

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUBURBAN MANUFACTURING, INC., a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business at 10531 Dalton Avenue NE, Monticello, Minnesota 55362, USA, is the owner of United States issued patents listed on attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, SUBURBAN MANUFACTURING, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company having its principal place of business at 10531 Dalton Avenue NE, Monticello, Minnesota 55362, USA, is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to SUBURBAN MANUFACTURING, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said issued patents.

SUBURBAN MANUFACTURING, INC.

ජීignature)

Name: Bradley Barger

Title: Owner

# Exhibit A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
8,127,405	03/06/2012	Reusable Hose Bundling
		Sieeve
8,691,036	04/08/2014	Method of Making a
		Reusable Hose Bundling
		Sieeve